# 1164465

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Allan Joseph Kotwicki	10/06/1999
Brian D. Rutkowski	10/07/1999
John David Russell	10/04/1999

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ford Motor Company	
Street Address:	One American Road	
City:	Dearborn	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48126	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11644632

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)459-4142

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-459-4141

Email: gardner@ahmrt.com

Correspondent Name: Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP

Address Line 1: 806 SW Broadway

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FGT3G7DIV6	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katherine D. Gardner	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assign Inventors to FMC#page1.tif

PATENT
REFL: 019556 FRAME: 0165

500314193 REEL: 019556 FRAME: 0165

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 199-1325 entitled: ENGINE METHOD

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

John Russell Brian Rutkowski Allan Kotwicki; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOV MOTOR COME COMPANY the said invention, obtaining Letter serial number a Serial No of Patents and	full and exclusive right for the United as described in the specification exe	mployment agreement heretofore man, I do sell, assign and transfer unto States of America and for all foreign cuted by me on the date listed below or (and I hereby authorize my attornation), and I hereby request the atent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY	y, preparatory to eys to insert the
Executed by:		SIGNATURE	DATE
NAME		Sidivitoria	
Allan Josep 9618 Elk L Williamsbu	oh Kotwicki ake Trail irg, MI 49690 US	Man / Kotwishi	10/6/89
Brian D. R 4601 Merr Ypsilanti, I	utkowski itt MI 48197 US	1200	10/1/99
John Davi 27526 Brid Farmingto	d Russell dle Hills Drive on Hills, MI 48336 US		10/4/99

Russell

**RECORDED: 07/13/2007** 

21 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 019556 FRAME: 0166